The Local Proclamation of the Accession of King Charles lll

410 pm
4.20 pm
4.22 pm
4.25 pm

4.29 pm

O/C

O/C
O/C

Sunday, 11 September 2022
The Pepperpot, Godalming at 4.30pm

Incidental Music — Godalming Band
Arrival of the Mayor and Civic Leaders of Godalming Town Council
Mayor’'s Welcome Address

Prayers of Thanksgiving for our late Sovereign Lady, Queen
Elizabeth |l — Rev James Rattue

Laying of Floral Tribute — Mayor of Godalming, Clir Shirley Faraday
Fanfare — Godalming Band

Raising of The Union Flag to Full Mast — 1254 (Godalming)
Squadron Air Training Corps

The Reading of the Proclamation — Mayor of Godalming, Clir
Shirley Faraday

National Anthem — God Save The King
Three Cheers For His Majesty The King
Mayor and Civic Leaders Depart

Dispersal Music — Godalming Band

Q== 9




