

The Local Proclamation of the Accession of King Charles III Sunday, 11 September 2022

The Pepperpot, Godalming at 4.30pm

4.10 pm	Incidental Music – Godalming Band
4.20 pm	Arrival of the Mayor and Civic Leaders of Godalming Town Council
4.22 pm	Mayor's Welcome Address
4.25 pm	Prayers of Thanksgiving for our late Sovereign Lady, Queen Elizabeth II – Rev James Rattue
	Laying of Floral Tribute – Mayor of Godalming, Cllr Shirley Faraday
4.29 pm	Fanfare – Godalming Band
	Raising of The Union Flag to Full Mast – 1254 (Godalming) Squadron Air Training Corps
	The Reading of the Proclamation – Mayor of Godalming, Cllr Shirley Faraday
O/C	National Anthem – God Save The King
O/C	Three Cheers For His Majesty The King
O/C	Mayor and Civic Leaders Depart
	Dispersal Music – Godalming Band

